UNIVERSITY (“Client”) and ARAMARK EDUCATIONAL SERVICES, LLC (“Aramark”) effective as of September 1, 
2006, as amended (the “Agreement”), shall be further amended as follows: 

1. The parties agree that Aramark will provide an additional financial commitment in an amount
up to Six Hundred Fifty-Five Thousand Dollars ($655,000) for the renovation of the Chick-Fil-A location.
In accordance with the foregoing, Paragraph 7, Financial Commitment, shall be modified by increasing
the “Aggregate New Financial Commitment” from Four Million, Eight Hundred and Fifty Thousand
Dollars ($4,850,000) to Five Million, Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($5,500,000). Furthermore, a new
financial commitment segment line shall be added to Paragraph 7.1 as follows:

Period of Operation     Amount of Financial  Amortization Period 
  Commitment Segment 

May – August 2017        $655,000    10 years 
(construction period)